Docket No.: 01657-40750 09-28-2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) Patent and Trademark Office OME No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002 P08/REV03 Tab settings -102845653 To the Honorable Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Edward L. Braun and Eric A. Thomson Name: First Data Corporation Internal Address: Same as Street Address 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 6200 South Quebec Street ☐ Merger Assignment ☐ Security Agreement □ Change of Name _____ State: CO__ ZIP: 80111 City: Greenwood Village Other _ Execution Date: August 26 and 27, 2004 X No Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 4.321.672 Dated: 03/23/1982 X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeffrey A. Finn, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Same As Street Address ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 09/27/2004 GTON11 00000078 501597 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: Sidley Austin Brown & Wood LLP 50-1597 555 West Fifth Street, 40th Floor State: CA ZIP: 90013 City: Los Angeles DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. September 19, 2004 Jeffrey A. Finn (Reg. No. 51,679)

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Edward L. Braun ("Braun"), an individual having a residence address at 5301 Newcastle Avenue #46, Encino, California 91316, and Eric A. Thomson ("Thomson"), an individual having a residence address at 200 Sheridan Avenue, Suite 305, Palo Alto, California 94306, collectively Assignors, are the co-inventors and joint owners of United States Letters Patent No. 4,321,672 entitled FINANCIAL DATA PROCESSING SYSTEM; and

WHEREAS, First Data Corporation ("FDC"), having a place of business at 6200 South Quebec Street, Greenwood Village, Colorado 80111-4729, Assignee, desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of a Settlement Agreement executed between Assignors and Assignee having an Effective Date of August 26, 2004, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said patent in the United States, including the right to sue and to collect damages, and including the rights in and to any United States counterpart patents that have issued or may issue on applications whose subject matter in whole or in part is entitled to the benefit of the filing date of the application on which said patent is based, including, without limitation, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions, directly in the name of Assignee.

1

PATENT REEL: 015810 FRAME: 0803 Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with any of the terms, conditions, or provisions of this Assignment.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue any Letters Patent granted on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in the invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment.

Date: August 27, 2004

Date: Pugust 36, 2004

Assignors

Edward L. Braun

Assignors

Eric A. Thomson

State of California) ss.
County of Los Angoles)



On this <u>27th</u> day of <u>August</u>, in the year of 2004, before me personally appeared **Edward L. Braun**, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed it.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year of this certificate first above written.

Exm. Cc Box Notary Public in and for Said County and State

State of COUFORIOIA

) ss. County of SACIARA)

On this Aday of Octor, in the year of 2004, before me personally appeared Eric A. Thomson, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed it.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year of this certificate first above written.

KARINA REYES

Commission # 1499645

Notary Public - California
Santa Clara County

My Comm. Expires Jul 9, 2008

RECORDED: 09/24/2004

Notary Public in and for Said County and State

3